Massachusetts Fire Training Council

Chairman Chief Walter “Tim” Nelson Jr.
nelsonw(@ambherstma.gov

Vice Chairman, Firefighter William Cabral
billy@pffm.org

Jeanne Benincasa Thorpe, Undersecretary, EOPSS
jeanne.benincasa@mass.gov

Maribel Fournier, Deputy Fire Marshal
MFA Director’s Office
Maribel.fournier@mass.gov

Assistant Chief Kurt Ruchala
kruchala@ymail.com

Chief Justin Alexander
jalexander@easton.ma.us

Assistant Chief Andrew Connerty
aconnerty@burlington.org

Assistant Chief Jonathan Miller
jmiller981@gmail.com

Chief Francis Barresi
fbcar2@hotmail.com

Jason Cardoso
jcardoso@mpiua.com

Chief Fire Warden David V. Celino
Department of Conservation and Recreation
david.celino@mass.gov

Chief Christopher Madden
cmadden@townofmilton.org

Lieutenant John Lombardo
JLombardo@weymouth.ma.us

Attorney Courtney Mayo
cmayo@hassettdonnelly.com
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